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Emerging Adulthood (Arnett, 2000, 469-480) .

Parenting

 

(Aquilino, 

2001, 8). (Molden and Dweck, 2006, 192-203).  

 .
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Attachment

(Lerner and castellino, 2000, 46-48).  

Attachment theory
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(Hammen and Rudolph, 1996, 177).  
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Parent child relationship theory (Hammen and Rudolph, 1996, 
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(Costa and Macree, 1992) (De Fruyt, et al., 

2006, 557-572).. 

 
(Johnson, 2001) : 

Neuroticism VS Emotional Stability   

Extraversion VS Introversion ) 

(

 

Openness to experience VS Closedness to 

Experience Agreeableness VS 

Disagreeableness  Conscientiousness 

VS Lack of conscientiousness.  

  

)1996  30 .(  

 

)

1988271-304( 

Ingratitude Autonomy VS Control

Love VS Hostility 

  

Firm discipline KCruelty 

Parental Reward and 

Punishment Irresolution
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 .

 =0.05 Z = 1.64 (Pq)2 P = 

q = 0.5 ) =1.64(2 × 0.5 × 0.5 ÷ )0.05(2  

 =268.96269

 

)3 ()1 (%

 .Simple 

Random Sample  .

27218.00    24.5

21.19 2.63.   

:  

.  

1-:  

Costa and McCrae

NEO : Neuroticism 

Anxiety   Angry hostility   Depression   Consciousness Self   

Impulsiveness   Vulnerability .  

Extraversion Warmth   

Gregariousness   Assertiveness   Activity   Seeking   Excitement   

Positive emotion .  
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Openness to Experience 

 :Fantasy   Aesthetics   Feelings   Actions   Ideas   Values .  

Agreeableness  :Trust   Straight 

forwardness   Altruism   Compliance   Modesty   Tendermindedness .  

) (Conscientiousness 

 :Competence   Order   Dutifullness   Achievement Striving   Self 

Discipline   Deliberation.  

12

  

 .

     

.  

) : ( )  ( )  (  

)(.  

:   

1- Internal Consistency

Construct validityPerson

 

)0.320.45(  )0.290.47( )0.300.35(  

) 0.40     0.44 ( )0.36     0.41( 

0.05 44

.  

2- Factorial validity 

 

Factor 

Analysis100
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)1 (  

  

      
  

)(  

  -0.28  0.98  0.87  

  0.85  0.21  0.77  

  0.74  0.26  0.62  

  0.82  0.19  0.71  

  -0.31  0.73  0.63  

  2.12  1.47  3.59  

  

71.80% 

300

 

100

.  

:   

 

:  

0.81  0.76  0.68  0.71  

0.65.   
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Paris 

 
Harris
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)2 (  

  

)(  
        

        
1    -0.30  0.05  -0.39  0.01  
2    -0.38  0.01  -0.46  0.01  
3    -0.29  0.05  -0.35  0.05  
4    -0.42  0.01  -0.47  0.01  
5    -0.49  0.01  -0.52  0.01  
6    -0.31  0.05  -0.28  0.05  
7    -0.34  0.05  -0.30  0.05  
8    -0.32  0.05  -0.65  0.05  
9    -0.33  0.05  -0.29  0.05  
1
0  

  -0.36  0.05  -0.34  0.05  
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)3 (  

 =272  

  
  
  

  
  
  

  
  
  

  

  8.46  2.00  
  

  8.92  1.97  
6.03  0.0001    

  7.61  1.73  
  

  7.77  2.22  
1.41    -  

  8.59  2.35  
  

  9.05  1.98  
3.94  0.0001    

  7.12  2.68  
  

  7.26  2.37  
1.02    -  

  7.04  2.25  
  

  7.69  2.13  
4.24  0.0001    

  7.94  2.45  
  

  8.28  2.25  
2.79  0.01    

  7.70  2.11  
  

  7.85  2.38  
1.28    -  

  7.26  2.91  
  

  8.15  2.46  
6.62  0.0001    

  7.97  3.04  
  

  8.71  2.31  
5.17  0.0001    

  7.97  2.53  
  

  8.59  2.05  
5.08  0.0001    
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. 

Conrade and Ho    )

1990  95-124(  (Conrad and Ho, 2001, 29-35).  
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  -0.16**  -0.05  -0.17**  0.09  0.16**  
  -0.12*  0.12*  -0.24**  -0.14**  0.17**  

  0.08  -0.03  0.02  0.14**  0.18**  
  -0.42**  0.12*  -0.35**  -0.07  0.06  

  -0.29**  -0.11*  0.12*  0.04  
-

0.20**  
  -0.41**  0.27**  0.17**  0.31**  -0.7  
  -0.31**  0.29**  0.23**  0.30**  0.30**  

  -0.26**  0.02  0.20**  0.25**  0.16**  

  
-0.17**  0.26**  0.14*  0.26**  0.03  

  0.09  -0.09  0.15**  0.08  0.15**  

 *0.05 **                 0.01  
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)-0.290.01(.  

)-0.410.01(.  
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Child Abuse
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 )0.270.01( .  
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Hostility

    
.  

  

3- :  

 )-0.35   0.01(   
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.  

  

 

.  

4-  :  

 )0.310.01(.  

 )0.300.01( .  
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Internalization
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.  

 : 

 

          

 .

.  

  

)5 (  

  

 

  
          

  
0.003  -0.10*  -0.27**  -0.06  0.19**  

  
0.14*  0.06  -0.09  0.05  0.27**  

  
0.04  -0.11*  -0.24**  -0.03  0.19**  

  
-0.27**  0.25**  -0.21**  0.12*  0.23**  

  0.02  -0.10*  -0.01  0.07  0.11**  

  
-0.22**  0.01  0.07  0.26**  0.15**  

  
-0.40**  0.13*  -0.05  0.17**  0.21**  

  
-0.14  -0.02  -0.06  0.11*  0.23**  

  
-0.03  -0.05  -0.13*  0.13*  0.28**  

  
-0.05  -0.08  -0.23  -0.07  0.22  
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Super Ego.

:  

.  

 .

.  

(Weiss and Schwarz, 1996, 2101-2114)  (Field et al., 2001, 491-498) 

(Aquilino, 2001)  )1990.(  

.  

:  

)6 (  

 

  

    
0  

        
  8.46  2  8.92  2  

  7.61    7.77    
  8.59  1  9.05  1  

  7.12    7.26    
  7.04    7.69    

  7.94  4  7.94    
  7.70  5  7.85    

  7.26    8.15  5  
  7.97  3  8.71  3  
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  7.97    8.59  4  

.  

 

.  

.  

 .

Factor Analysis.  

)7 (  

  
  

 

  
            

1    0.70  -0.01  0.16  0.41  0.14  0.71  
3    0.27  0.02  0.00  0.82  0.18  0.77  
5    0.90  0.00  -0.20  0.00  0.00  0.85  
7    0.01  -0.01  0.51  0.63  -0.01  0.67  
9    0.25  -0.01  0.86  -0.01  0.00  0.82  

11    0.62  0.38  0.45  0.26  -0.01  0.80  
13    0.20  0.46  0.35  0.42  0.46  0.76  
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15    0.80  0.01  0.38  0.00  0.14  0.81  
17    0.83  0.33  0.01  0.20  -0.01  0.85  
19    0.88  -0.01  0.11  0.00  0.12  0.80  
21    0.00  -0.24  -0.65  -0.28  0.12  0.57  
22    -0.01  0.86  -0.01  0.22  -0.27  0.87  
23    0.10  0.64  0.01  -0.54  0.21  0.77  
24    0.13  0.70  0.11  -0.20  0.22  0.61  
25    0.10  0.00  -0.19  +0.01  0.92  0.89  
    5.09  2.10  1.93  1.38  1.05    
    76.93%  

0.33 :  

 :  

)6 (

)0.90()0.88()0.83( )0.80(

)0.70()0.62( 

"."  
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)0.70( )0.64( 

)0.46( )0.38 .(  
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)0.86( )0.51( 

)-0.65.(  
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"."  
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)0.82( )0.63( )-

0.54( "

."  

.  
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)0.92 ()0.46( 

.  

"."  

Multiple 

Correlation .

.  

)8 (  

  
  

 

  
          

2  
  

0.83  -0.21  0.23  0.00  0.78  

4  
  

0.43  0.00  0.67  0.29  0.71  
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6  
  

0.74  -0.18  0.32  0.15  0.70  

8  
  

0.22  0.00  0.88  -0.15  0.85  

10  
  

0.80  0.00  0.00  0.10  0.63  

12  
  

0.88  0.19  0.00  -0.11  0.82  

14  
  

0.71  0.16  0.16  -0.32  0.64  

16  
  

0.73  0.01  0.30  0.01  0.61  

18  

  

0.92  0.01  0.16  0.01  0.85  

20  
  

0.88  -0.16  0.23  0.00  0.85  

21    -0.11  -0.17  -0.13  0.85  0.75  
22    -0.13  0.66  0.31  -0.32  0.65  
23    0.01  0.81  -0.26  0.22  0.74  
24    0.10  0.81  0.01  -0.01  0.65  
25    0.20  0.23  0.30  0.55  0.49  
    6.24  1.64  1.32  1.23    
  

  

74.43%  
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